

Report on Business Performance according to Consolidated Financial Statements (Fair Disclosure)

※ The followings are interim figures, and may be different from the final data.

1. Details of Business Performance

Classification(unit : Mil.KRW, %)		Current Term	Previous Term	Changes over the Previous Term(%)	Same Term of last Year	Changes over the Same Term of last Year(%)
		(Q4 2016)	(Q3 2016)		(Q4 2015)	
Sales Amount	Amount	1,345,052	1,467,268	-8.3	1,362,031	-1.2
	Accumulated Amount	6,033,040	4,687,988	-	6,176,258	-2.3
Operating Income	Amount	-46,491	12,804	turned into deficit	20,628	turned into deficit
	Accumulated Amount	24,400	70,891	-	301,332	-91.9
Net Profit From Continuing Operation Before Income Tax	Amount	-59,029	5,096	turned into deficit	-7,744	-662.2
	Accumulated Amount	32,083	91,112	-	366,791	-91.3
Net Income	Amount	-36,911	3,851	turned into deficit	-17,474	-111.2
	Accumulated Amount	22,914	59,825	-	20,643	11.0
Net Income Attributable to the Shareholders of the Parent Company	Amount	-35,281	2,198	turned into deficit	-16,668	-111.7
	Accumulated Amount	14,707	49,988	-	11,188	31.5

2. Details of Information Release	Information Providers	IR Group, Finance & Accounting Team			
	Information Recipients	Institutional investors & analysts, etc.			
	Date & Time of Information Release	After disclosure on Tue, January 24th, 2017			
	Title and Place of Event held				
3. Contact Points(Dept. Name/tel.)		IR Group, Finance & Accounting Team (+82-31-210-5114)			
4. Other references useful for making investment decisions					
<p>- The above results are based on K-IFRS consolidated financial statements.</p> <p>- Without external audit of Q4 2016 completed, this document has been made for convenience of investors. The results above are still under review by external auditors and may be subject to change.</p>					
※ Title and date of other disclosure related to this one					